PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5706457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THRIMOORTHY POTTA	06/12/2019
NINGXIN YAN	06/12/2019
VENKAT GOSKONDA	06/12/2019
CHANDESHWARI CHILAMPALLI	06/12/2019
RACHANA INAVOLU	06/12/2019
ESHWARAN NARAYANAN	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSYS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	1333 SOUTH SPECTRUM BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	CHANDLER		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85286		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16023313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD PHILLIPS KATZ CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INS10763P00255US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK POLYAKOV
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Polyakov/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019

505659652 PATENT REEL: 050297 FRAME: 0711

Total Attachments: 8 source=INS255Assignment#page1.tif source=INS255Assignment#page2.tif source=INS255Assignment#page3.tif source=INS255Assignment#page4.tif source=INS255Assignment#page5.tif source=INS255Assignment#page6.tif source=INS255Assignment#page7.tif source=INS255Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 050297 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

K 60 60 60	3k 50 06
V	 ð

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the subject matter of EPINEPHRINE SPRAY FORMULATIONS and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, or any divisional or continuing application of said patent application, and in any foreign application claiming priority to this application, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned in the subject matter of the application which claims priority of Serial No. 16/007, 998 filed June 13, 2018, Serial No. 16/007,999 filed June 13, 2018, Serial No. 15/488,712 filed April 17, 2017, Serial No. 15/264,686 filed September 14, 2016, and Serial No. 62/220,320 filed September 18, 2015, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Insys Development Company, Inc. having offices at 1333 South Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100, Chandler, AZ 85286, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Insys Development Company, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Derivation Proceedings, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Docket No. INS10763P00255US

Page 1 of 8

		i inne /w /illx	
		<u> </u>	

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefore.

Thrimoorthy Potta

Executed this 12 day of $\sqrt{4}$ day, 2019.

State of AWZona

County of Wancopa

State of AWZona

State of AWZona

On Miles 12, 2019, 2019, Thrimoorthy Potta appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Mu Sutra Notary Public

ERICA SCHIFSKY
Notary Public, State of Arizone
Mericope County
My Commission Expires
January 23, 2022

Serial No.:	16/023,313	Filed	June 29, 2018	8
		Cr	aig Bastian	<u>\$4</u>
	Executed this	day of	, 2019.	
tate of)			
ounty of) \$8.			
or the State and Co	, 2019 ounty aforesaid, and acknoing Assignment for the pur	owledged that he/she	red before me, a Notary Pub freely and voluntarily subso n expressed.	olic, in as cribed as
			Notary Public	

Serial No.;	16/023,313	Filed:	June 29, 2018
	;	Ningxin Yan	- - - -
	Executed this \int	L day of June	, 2019.
itate of <u>AM 2011</u> County of <i>Mari</i> a	(C) ss.		
		ledged that he/she freel	pefore me, a Notary Public, in an y and voluntarily subscribed an pressed.
		Wia.	Sù Gary Notary Public

ERICA SCHIFSKY
Notary Public, State of Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
January 23, 2022

Serial No.:	16/023,313	Filed:	June 29, 2018
	بنته.	KUL Venkat (J. Goskonda
	Executed this <u>12</u>	_day ofJUKL	, 2019,
tate of <u>AviZOV</u> ounty of <u>Mwic</u>	ι <u>α</u>) ορι) ss.		
n <u>Juli 17</u> 1 nd for the State and	<u>7019</u> ,2019, <u>Ve</u>	ledged that he/she free!	ed before me, a Notary Public, it ly and voluntarily subscribed and ressed.
		qua s	Sut-m Notary Public

ERICA SCHIFSKY Notary Public, State of Arizona

Mericope County
My Commission Expires
January 23, 2022

Serial No.:	16/023,313	Fil	ed:	June 29, 2018
				<u>Adli</u> Inflampalli
	Executed this	12 day of <u>J</u> (ıkı	, 2019.
	70na }ss.			
ruone, na and ro	12.7014 ,2019 or the State and County afore xecuted the foregoing Assign	esam, and acknown	easea a	Ili appeared before me, a Notar hat he/she freely and voluntariluses therein expressed.
		ZNica	_\$	i for Notary Kablic
			М.	ERICA SCHIFSKY orv Public, State of Arizona Maricopa County y Commission Expires January 23, 2022

Serial No.:	16/023,313	Filed	: June 29, 2018
	Executed this)	<u>I. Poef</u> ki <u>2</u> day of	Sure
State of <u>AWZ</u> County of <u>Max</u>	nc) ss.		
and for the State ar	Z, <u>2016</u> , 2019, Id County aforesaid, and ackn bing Assignment for the purp	owledged that he/sh	ppeared before me, a Notary Public, in e freely and voluntarily subscribed and n expressed.
		Ста	Sunforman
			ERICA SCHIFSKY Notary Public, State of Artischal Maricopa County My Commission Expires January 23, 2022

Serial No.:	16/023,313	F	iled:	June 29, 2018	
			N. Chilia		
		\$*************************************	Eshw	aran Narayanan	
¢.	Executed this	<u>12th day of</u>	JUNE	, 2019.	
tate of Anzo	no)				
tate of <u>ANZC</u> County of <u>NAC</u>	i LUPL) 58.				
n and for the State	2019, 2019, and County aforesaid, and pregoing Assignment for the	acknowledged th	at he/sl	opeared before me, a Notary Publ ne freely and voluntarily subscrib sin expressed.	
		<u></u>		Danton Notary Public	
				Notary Public	
				ERICA SCHIFSKY Notary Public, State of Arizons Maricopa County My Commission Expires January 23, 2022	

Docket No. INS10763P00255US

RECORDED: 09/06/2019

Page 8 of 8
PATENT